2024 Regular Session

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 91

BY REPRESENTATIVE FREEMAN

A RESOLUTION

To designate Wednesday, April 10, 2024, as New Orleans Chamber of Commerce Day at the state capitol.

WHEREAS, the New Orleans Chamber of Commerce is a membership-based organization consisting of business and community leaders who work together to create a dynamic business climate that drives entrepreneurship and business success in the New Orleans community; and

WHEREAS, the Chamber connects businesses to foster development through networking, education, and advocacy, and it is a driving force in the Greater New Orleans business community with a network of more than 1,300 member businesses; and

WHEREAS, New Orleans Chamber of Commerce members expressed a strong interest for the chamber to become more involved in shaping and influencing the local policies and initiatives that affect the business community; as a result, it started playing a more active role in advocacy so that it might be the voice of businesses and have a positive impact for our community; and

WHEREAS, the Chamber celebrates its twentieth anniversary this year, and April 10, 2024, marks the inaugural New Orleans Chamber of Commerce Day.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the House of Representatives of the Legislature of Louisiana does hereby designate Wednesday, April 10, 2024, as New Orleans Chamber of Commerce Day at the state capitol and does hereby extend sincerest wishes for the continued prosperity of the business community in the city of New Orleans.

SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES